UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2003613135 Fee: $55.00
Edward M. Moody
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

NJECHANIC,S LIEN: Date: 02/05/2020 12:07 PM Pg: 1of4
CLAIM

STATE OF ILLINOIS 3
}
COUNTY OF Cook )

NICK'S METAL FABRICATING & SONS, INC.
CLAIMANT
Vs~

Thorek Memorial Hospitaa £'k/a Thorek Hospital and Medical Center
LEOPARDO COMPANIES M.

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, NICK'S METAL FABRICAT FNG & SONS, INC. of Brookfield, 1L, 60513 County of Cook,
hereby files a claim for lien against LEOPARDC COMPANIES INC., contractor of 5200 Prairie Stone
Parkway, Hoffman Estates, IL and Thorek Memeorizi Huspital f/k/a Thorek Hospital and Medical Center
Chicago, I1. 60613 {hercinafter referred to as “owner(s)’} and any persons:claiming an interest in the
premises herein and states: '

That on 07/09/2018, the owner(s) owned the following describea land in the County of Cook, State of [Hinois 1o
wil: :

Street Address: Thorek Memorial Hospital - New Entry Pavilion
850 W. Irving Park Road Chicago, IL 60613

AMKIA: Sce Attached Exhibit "A” for Legal Description

AK/A:. Tax# 14-17-417-615; 14-17-417-016; 14-17-417-017; 14-17-417-015; 14-17-417-026;
14-17-417-027; 14-17-417-028; 14-17-417-029; 14-17-417-030; 14-17-£17-031;
14-17-417-032

and LEOPARDO COMPANIES INC. was the owner’s coniractor for the improvement thereof. That on of
about 07/69/2018, said contractor made a subcontract with the claimant to provide labor and material for
fabrication and installation of structural steel for and in said improvement, and that on or about 1 172072019
the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said subcontract.

180940304 minge



2003613135 Page: 2 of 4

UNOEFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $455,000.00

Change Orders/Extras $17.292.00
Credits $10,772.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $407,063.00
Total Balance Due $54,457.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Fifty-four Thousand
Four Hundred Tifty-seven and 00/100¢hs (854,457.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims
a lien on said land, heneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and
improvements, and On the moneys oy other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or-
owrner{s) under said suncontract,

To the extent permitted by law, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereby revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shati not operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undgrsigned has signed this instrument on January 14, 2020.

NICK'S METAL FABRlyNG & SONS, INC.

oA

Thorn § icpa\ evich  Treasurer

Prepared By:
NICK'S METAL FABRICATING & SONS, INC.
9132 W, 47th St.
Brookfield, IL 60513
VERIFICATION
State of IL.

County of Cook

The affiant, Thomas Tepavchevich, being first duly sworn, on oath dcpo:-.t:b and says that the affiant is Treasurer

of the Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien nows the contengs thereof: and that
all the statements thetein contained are true. /

Thomas Tapawhcx Trcasurer

Subseribed and sworn before me this January 14, 2020,

( Utes, Wi MM{{,;‘_

Notary Public’s Signature

Ry e

CiAl SEAL

i, CONLON
NOT 1o STATE OF WLLINOIS

190940304 minge ' $hy wmmmm EXPIRES, 00/28/2080




- 2003613135 Page: 30f4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fxhibit “A”
2GAL DESCRIPTION

PARGEL A

"The Weat BR feet of Lot *C* in Blosk 2 in J. . We Jones!
“Subdiviaton of lots 2§ to 28; Inolusive, in Rlishs ¥,
Mibs'b Subdivision of the Rast 172 of the Bouth East 3/3
P Beation 17, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Thied
Feipoipal ¥aridian, in Covk County, Illinois.
h ‘54 %

PAROEE B
The Eﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁgﬁ,ﬂet of Lot "A* in Blook Z In J. M, W. Jones'
Subdivisionat foka 20 to 28, inplusive, in Elisha ¥, Hundley's
Bubsivision p thas ‘Bast 1/2 of the South East 1/1 of BectSon
17, Township 20.Hao'h, Range 18 East of the Third Prineipal
Hepidian, in 'Gﬁpg‘gaﬁcm‘.;. Tllinots,

v

&
*

FARGEL © "

Lots 1, 2 and 3 4n m‘fﬁ_ »ias s Subiliviston of phe Best
150 feel of the West 1EQTest rl lot YE* fn Blotk 2 in

& W Wi Jonast Subdivislioinf Lous 28 to.28, inclusive,
in Blish} ¥. Hundley's Subidifisloy of the Easat 1/2 of the
Soulhl -Best 1/4 of Section 17, ?ﬁt‘:ﬁ’;i‘;ﬁ 40 North, Range
14 East of the Third Prineipsl{Xeridiin, tn ook County,

;ll.intﬂ_.ﬁ i Bt

Algo, Sl iy,

e Weat 3¢ Ieet of Lot *EV in Blehl/'2 401 J. M. ¥. Jones'
Subdivision of Lots 24 to 28, imedusfyi, i, o)fahe ¥. Hundley's
Subdivielan of the East 1/2 of the Scuth ¥acs i/% of Sestion
X7, Township A0 North, Ravige 14 East ofifhe Tasoo Prineipal
Heriatan, in Cook County, Illinels, 7"

PARGEL D
Lots 2 to 7, insluslve, in Rloek 2 In J. N W ?ﬁ«e{_ {ub=-

division of Lots 24 to 26, inclusive, in Elisha X. 2
Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the 8outh Bast 1/4 of"

17, Tounship 50 North, Range 14 Eaat of the Third Prih
Keridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

190940304 minge



2003613135 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Atso, ,

Lote ), 2 and 3 in Bertha Gockburn'a dubdiviston of Lot 1

in Blook 2 in 4. B. W.'Jones' Subdiviaion of lots 24 to 28,

irclusive, in Elisha ¥. Hundlgoy's Subdivision of the Ewasst
w 142 of the South Esst 1/4 of Jaetlon 17, Township U0 Nosth,
" Janga 12X Bast of the Third Prlnoipal Xeridian, together
7@ith a piace of ground adjucent to eaid lobs, shown on plat
‘of sald subdivision and parked thereon "Ppivate.alley for
the“ {hgeass and egreas of docupants of propepty adjoeining
this private alley,” in Cook County, lllimols, ,

Sy

68 Lot B, Lots 27 ko 33, incluaive, and the West
of Lote 20 ¢3/28, Inelusive, Ln Edfsha W, Hundley's SubSivisicn
of the Ras’ 1,2 oF the South East 1/M of Section 17, Township
A0 North, Rmngs Y4 Bmat of the Third Frincipsl Menidian, in
ook Gonnty, 1irigle,«

PARCEL F

Lot 3 in Owner's Sutas/istonsof Lot "D" in Bloak 2 4n J.
Ha. Wx Jones? gubdiviaien flote Z8 %o 28, inclusive, in
Edaha H. Rundley*s Sund’w'¥lgn-of the Bast 172 of the
Sputh Raat 1/% of .Sectien 1T owriehip 30 Nerth, Range 1A
g;} n:i‘ the Third Prinoipa) Heofatdn, n Cook Oownty,

SR 1AN0LT . L

PARORL 6

fots B, 9 nnd 10, the Easb 10 feet o sut'11, and Lots 12
-13’%"1“!312 : ' sl L1, and Lots )

13 wnd 3% fn Cvner's ubdivision of BinuPcl.dn laflin, Saith
and Dyer's Subdiyision of the North Bas’ 1/4sof Sestian 20,
Townshlp AC North, Renge 3 Bast of the thirs Sfinolpal
Rexrldian, in Couk Gounty, JTllinols, i

PARCEL N

The 16 foot public aliey lying Novkh of snd adjscers Je-the Essk
28 Peet of Lot “B@, Loei a¥ t§ 33, inclusive, I{M .ttaajg?f i 20
feek of Los 34 in Blook 2 in J.K.¥. Jonas' Sundivisien » LN
lota te 23, inalusive, in Elishé ¥. Hundley's Subdavielig
of ghe Ensb )/Z of the Southeant 1/% of Section 17, Towns? iy
A0 Horth, Renge 1R, East of the Third Prinoipal Meridten, 2.
Cosk Gounty, Ylltnoie. -

190940304 mingc




